CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION
Caster
Trail
Tyre size, front
Tyre size, rear

POWER TRANSMISSION
Primary reduction
Gear ratio, 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Final reduction

23°50’

95 mm (3.7 in)
120/70ZR17M/C (58W)
190/50ZR17M/C (73W)

1.700
2.461
1.812
1.428
1.240
1.080
0.962
2.500
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