CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION

Caster 23	°50′
Trail 95	mm (3.7 in)
Tyre size, front	0/70ZR17M/C (58W)
Tyre size, rear 19	0/50ZR17M/C (73W)

POWER TRANSMISSION

Primary reduction	1.700
Gear ratio, 1st	2.461
2nd	1.812
3rd	1.428
4th	1.240
5th	1.080
6th	0.962
Final reduction	2.500